tem#	Add/ Del	Line Item #	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
1	Del	1	Remove 24" VCP and Replace with 24" PVC (SDR26) Sanitary Sewer Pipe Including Stone Backfill	LF	83	\$323.00	\$26,809.00	
2	Del	2	Remove 8" VCP and Replace with 8" PVC (SDR26) Sanitary Sewer pipe including stone backfill	LF	7	\$35.00	\$245.00	
3	Dei	3	Remove and Replace manholes per the drawings	EA	1	\$9,233.00	\$9,233.00	
4	Add	4	Replace and install 6 inch laterals including mainline tees and row cleanout in the sidewalk	EA	2	\$6,357.00		\$12,714.00
5	Del	5	Rock Excavation (Mechanical)	CY	917	\$65.00	\$59,626.45	
6	Del	6	Bituminous Pavement Zone Fill- Flowable Fill	CY	1399	\$105.00	\$146,895.00	
7	Add	7	Verification of Later activity	EA	10	\$256.00		\$2,560.00
8	Del	8	Bituminous Pavement Zone Fill- 6" Concrete	CY	40	\$131.00	\$5,240.00	
9	Del	9	Bituminous Pavement Zone Fill- 2" Bituminous Sruface Mix installed	TON	144	\$257.00	\$37,008.00	
10	Del	10	Pavement Striping- Permanent Paint	LF	4000	\$0.50	\$2,000.00	
11	Del	16	Post Construction CCTV Inspection	LF	190	\$4.50	\$855.00	
12	Add	N/A	Extra signage and labor to install	LS	1	\$3,463.79		\$3,463.79
13	Add	N/A	3 Variable message boards	LS	1	\$17,810.91		\$17,810.91
14	Add	N/A	Removal of concrete under roadway surface	LS	1	6459.18		\$6,459.18
15	Add	N/A	Cost associated with extra width trench due to cave in of ditch banks, hauling off of the soils	LS	1	\$155,142.00		\$155,142.00
16	Add	N/A	New storm box and pipe in trench that had to be replaced	LS	1	\$4,086.77		\$4,086.77
17	Add	N/A	T&M for 2 extra laterals tied to a 24" x 6" tee	LS	1	\$815.01		\$815.01
18	Add	N/A	T&M for items for support of milling and asphalt paving by others	LS	1	\$137,296.00		\$137,296.00
						Totals	\$287,911.45	\$340,347.66